HIGHSPIRE BOROUGH COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 3 – 2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF HIGHSPIRE, DAUPHIN COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, SETTING EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE POLICE PENSION PLAN FOR THE 2022 PLAN YEAR.

WHEREAS, the condition of the Police Pension Plan is such that employee contributions may be reduced or eliminated as evidenced by an actuarial study; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highspire is able to meet the 2023 funding requirements for the Borough of Highspire Police Pension Plan; and

WHEREAS, the conditions required by Act 600 allowing for the setting of employee contributions to the Police Pension Plan have been met.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highspire, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, that the members of the Police Pension Plan shall contribute into the pension fund an amount equal to three percent (3%) of total compensation for the 2023 plan year, effective January 1, 2023

RESOLVED this 17th. day of January, 2023, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highspire, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania.

	BOROUGH COUNCIL BOROUGH OF HIGHSPIRE
ATTEST:	
	Michael J. Anderson, Council President
Mark L. Stonbraker, Borough Secretary	